E5E4/Bushing assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



E5E4/Bushing assemblies

535 “s SEMHS =5 Description HE
No. Parts No. [Ref.Part.NO Number
1 1131103007 IRFHER sleeve 1
2 (30103042 210297 SRR ER sleeve 1
3 [131103006 |210297 PERiEE sleeve 1
4 120103020  |250141 EHaE sleeve 1
5 20103020  |250141 EHEE sleeve 1
6 [30203004 (250146 HTEER sleeve 1
7 (30203005 251003 T TER sleeve 1
8 (30203024 (250147 [ERHER sleeve 1
9 (30203025 (250136 IESHEHES sleeve 1
10 [20622019 piiE) plug 1
11 30122039 [ERIHEhES plug 1
12 [30203002  [250137 TEHRIE sleeve 1
13 30203003  [250138 TEHEE sleeve 1
14 (30203006 |0628 PEHRE sleeve 1
15 (30203039  |0628 PEHE sleeve 1
16 (30203011 250139 EHiEHME sleeve 1
17 (30203017  [250140 EoHEIE sleeve 1
18 (30222011 EaiEt plug 1
19 (30203018  [250141 EoHEE sleeve 1
20 30203014 RFHEE sleeve 1
21 30222010 AT plug 1
22 (30203015 RFHTE sleeve 1
23 30203016  |204089 BT HEE sleeve 1
24 (30203012 BTEE sleeve 1
25 30203009  |250191 TEEHETE sleeve 1
26 30203010  |250144 TEEHEE sleeve 1
27 |P03005 GB/T879-1986%44x8 |pin 1
28 20122029 S plug 1
29 [20122029 S plug 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—. =284 /Frame assem blies

L ---—TD

gl

i “15)
FE: SRR I A R LA B4

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

“ii'll 0 B
18 < 3 ﬂnﬁ | ‘




—. E=ER4/Frame assemblies

FE | @S = = Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |30122006  |240052 SHIE plug 1
2 (21022007 iscE) plug 1
3 121012018 HEEY washer 1
4 [20622019 SHE plug 1
5 130222007 209084 A plug 1
6 [HO1001 240001 LR 18 ring 1
7 130112001 255002 pieizl filter 1
8 120123021 255108 RRSHE pin 1
9 [301s30001 (250117 HFSieT bed pin 4
10 (20122000  [210003 e} plug 1
11 |30111001 206590 R oil sight gauge 1
12 |W02003 HBE10 washer 4
13 |S05001 125TM10%27.5 screw 4
14 130112002 250020 =R cover 1
15 [S01002 7017 1R5TM4 % 6.5 cscrew 2
16 1910000022 M7z LET chassis 1
17 1910000023 METT Casing under section 1
18 130226004 ENH pin 2
19 [30122007 e plug 1
20 (30122008 e plug 1
21 (30222003 HE plug 1
22 (001001 OZYE 15%2.65 oring 1
23 (30221016 SEHE oil pipe 1
24 |{P02002 $H6x32 pin 2
25 (30222031 S plug 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




B2 /Cover assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma5chine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—. BE5ER¥/Cover assemblies

Fs H= sEHS o Description Hs
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.NO Number
1 |S04060 7021 125TM4% 10 screw 9
2 1303600 = (B5%) arm cover(top) 1
3 [21022007 e plug 1
4 (20711055 HE Oil Sight Window 1
5 121022003 HERR oring 1
6 (31022010 L& The head gasket 1
7 [S01060 7052 12£TM6x 10 screw 6
8 [303605 250154 BER arm cover(rear) 1
9 131022013 250155 aERE gasket 1
10 [207S11007 1257 screw 2
11 |131412001 FHHRE needle bar cover 1
12 (31022006 Wk o ring 1
13 [13837002 winea plug 1
14 110122003 ERETFLE plug 1
15 303599 MILAE (BHE arm cover(rear) 1
16 (31012042 WIEE RN glass plate 1
17 31012029 REELE Shield frame 1
18 130111003 250257 BY RS eye guard 1
19 |WO01002 202875 HE sticker 2
20 [S01006 7009 125TM3 x4.5 screw 2
21 |S01060 7052 RERET screw 2
22 |(W02004 303335 HE6 sticker 2
23 (31012012 OEs 7ok threan takeup cover 1
24 1301520001 1257 screw 1
25 [W03001 210307 IR washer 1
26 (20131063 BRI sticker 1
27 1207511011 1257 screw 1
28 20711212 REYZI3.3 Card line piece 1
29 121012018 HER o ring 1
30 (30122012 oESEY plug 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




=. &8R4/ Cloth plate assemblies

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



=. &8R4/ Cloth plate assemblies

s H= SEMH4S o Description s
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |S01005 7021 125TM4% 10 screw 4
2 (3121200300 [EEREH () bed cover 1
3 /301520019 1257 screw 1
4 131212001 iRz screw 1
5 (20728003 WA spring washer 1
6 20528006 BH washer 1
7 205516004 125 nut 1
8 |S01005 125TM4 %10 screw 1
9 (31001005 S needle plate 1
10 31201001 BT EERE plate 1
11 (207511007 9257 screw 1
12 131022004 EEEHR needle town after boards 1
13 131012023 EE=R cover plate assembly 1
14 1303604 UBIE (BT left cover plate rack 1
15 |S10007 125TM4 x4 screw 2
16 [S04060 125TM4 %10 screw 2
17 (301511024 125TM4x 8 screw 1
18 (31026004 TS IR pin 1
19 |S02003 125 M4 x6 screw 2
20 31212004 BISEEEER Front cover panel 1
21 (31201002 HISE ST EERE Front hood 1
22 (31009005 EHiRZRiEsR bracket 1
23 |S01009 125TM3x7.5 screw 2
24 (310520011 e—Ea-RERE] screw 1
25 (30227030 K& circlip 1
26 (31026006 H pin 1
27 131001014 BiHR Closing pin 1
28 (207511016 125TM4 %16 screw 2
29 [S10005 1RETM3 %3 screw 2
30 |30128002 BhH bracket assembly 2
31 310520006 250013 BiYEzET screw 1
32 (30222027 EiRE Flat mat 1
33 |930000013 RIEEHEN (EEE) bed cover 1
34 (30213009 HERIR threadguide 1
35 |S01055 25T M4 x6 screw 1
36 |S01055 25T M4 x6 screw 1
37 (30212288 =R Cover plate 1
38 [L02001 FHEFLiBMAx8  [screw 7

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




M. TihER(4/Hook shaft assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



U. TFihERgE/Hook shaft assemblies

Fs “=s sEHS Z Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (400082 250551 B EDE crankshaft 1
2 [S10015 7128 125TM6x0.75x4 screw 2
3 131002008 250554-92 |[Tihiai crankshaft 1
4 [201S20015 |5376 HREFTIRZ2M3.5%13 screw 4
5 1400070 3020500100 |BRiEHT connection 1
6 [S05002 4534 12£T M6x0.75%x15.2 bolt 1
7 1400228 30204001 EKEHIR crank 1
8 [13122400100 (250529A91 |iHEdimi& bearing 1
9 130103008 250544 R bushing 1
10 |S10029 4547 2ET M6x0.75%5 screw 8
11 (13122400200 |250557-91 |jpgEdthis bearing 1
12 130135021 Bz timing belt 1
13 |3023502500 [401 TR AL gear(lower) 1
14 |S12003 4555 1EETM6x0.75% 7 screw 2
15 3023502600 [402 T \EEEEEN  |gear(lower) 1
16 |13122400400 SHEHHR bearing 1
17 130108001 250514 HhAFEEE ring 1
18 1207511007 |7018A 15T M4 x7.5 screw 1
19 1207511007 TigthERE bushing 1
20 (30109001 201074 b guide 1
21 [(W02001 202286 5 washer 1
22 (301S11004 4019 EE R ARET screw 1
23 30223009 Fis sponge 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Malghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




FH. EihER{E/Main shaft assesmblies

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Malclzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



FH. LihER4/Main shaft assesmblies

FS Hs sEMH4S 2 Description Hs
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |S01011 7028 125TM5% 10 screw 2
2 |301S10004 |4592 FHTEIRERET screw 1
3 |S08001 7153 125TM6x0.75%3.5 screw 1
4 |S11001 7152 125TM6x0.75%6 screw 1
5 (30224005 SHAFRERHIR bearing 1
6 (400065 30102005 | _LRikH crankshaft 1
7 (400061 30105004 |Z=EHERT connection assembly 1
8 |S01008 007021A 125TM3.5%13 screw 4
9 [31004004 EHTHATR motion assy 1
10 {30104006 253501A EEHHANE crank assembly 1
11 |S05002 4534 12£TM6x%0.75%15.2 bolt 1
12 130109003 250524 AR balance weight 2
13 [S10002 4514 12ETM5 %5 screw 2
14 130103004 250506 EmE joint 1
15 |S12003 4555 1EETM6x0.75%7 screw 3
16 |S10029 4547 1EETM6%0.75% 5 screw 5
17 [13122400300[250529-91 [msttmx bearing 1
18 [S10029 185TM6x0.75%5 screw 1
19 {31035022 LR gear(upper) 1
20 |S10029 185TM6x0.75%5 screw 2
21 [13122400300[250528-91 [mttmi bearing 1
22 [S10029 4547 1EETM6%0.75% 5 screw 1
23 (31002011 LSt shaft 1
24 31035002 B pulley 1
25 |S12001 4556 125TM6x% 8 screw 1
26 |S10009 4541 125TM6x% 8 screw 1
27 [S10004 4592 1EETM8x 1x 12 screw 1
28 131009001 ST RAME G Balance weight 1
29 [S02003 9257 screw 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Malczzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




75 EHHFER4/Needle bar assemblies

T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Malc%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



75 FHHFER(4/Needle bar assemblies

Fs H= sEHS =3 Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 130202024 251014-91 |§H#F needle bar 1
2 (30102009 206061 5Lk needlebar clamp 1
3 301511005 |5325 FHTELSLARET screw 1
4 130205002 251016 FHREM link 1
5 130102050 206053 T eccentric pin 1
6 |B07001 240098 HHEK8x 12x 12 needle baearing 1
7 130128006 FHTEMTHEE washer
8 30109004 206063 TR guide block 1
9 31009006 251017 BRESEE guide 1
10 (30227003 251018 ERoeEE latch 1
11 1207511008 |7021 125TM4 %12 screw 2
12 130123002 179040-05 |FEES sponge 1
13 (30112009 206524 LT oil wick retainer 1
14 130123014 212186 %L oil wick 1
15 (207511007 125TM3 %5 screw 1
16 30203056 PETER sleeve 1
17 130217001 257568 BUIFET needle guard(front) 1
18 30210005 EiPsHR OO sponge 1
19 [S10007 4546 125TM4 x4 screw 2
20 (30204035 4035 PETRATR oil wick 1
21 (301511025 |7086 IPETERRIRET screw 1
22 (30201008 251512 BirEtEe needle guard(rear) 1
23 (31017002 257567 BirEt needle guard(rear) 1
24 |S10007 4543 125TM4x 4 screw 2
25 (30204003 251513-92 |{P&EEHR lever 1
26 [S01029 7013 125TM3.5%7.5 screw 1
27 130201007 251514 BUIPETER needle guard(front) 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Maléhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+. Z%tEB{E/Needle guard assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Malghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+. Z%tEB{E/Needle guard assemblies

Fs H= SEMH4S 23 Description s
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number

1 (30210002 252036-92 |[fmLE sccentric 1
2 [S10015 7128 125TM6x0.75x4 screw 2
3 [B07009 206172 HHAK26x30%12.7 needle bearing 1
4 130205003 252035 T rod 1
5 130226005 252037-91 |8+ pin assembly 1
6 |N01004 4805 I2EM5 nut 1
7 |WO01004 240062 AT washer 1
8 (30201010  |252039 ETTER guide/looer shaft 1
9 130203045 R ES oil cover 1
10 (30223014 SR felt 1
11 [12921002 e pipe 1
12 130202007 252044 TEEHETH shaft 1
13 130228006 240232 B washer 1
14 |S05048 4524\7110 [#25TM4x10 bolt 1
15 |W02002 201252 BE4 washer 1
16 130228005 240231 B washer 1
17 130204004 252046-92 | TEEHHHEANE lever 1
18 |S05002 4534 125TM6x0.75%15.2 screw 1
19 130201011 252040-92 |guiHsk holder 1
20 [S05048 7021A 125TM4 %12 screw 2
21 (30228003 252041 TSR A washer 2
22 (30209003 252042 Tehaih slider 1
23 (30209004 252043 TehgHigs TR pin 1
24 |S10007 4543 125TM4x4 screw 1
25 (30201012 252045-92 | TFEEHHRIREIHER holder 1
26 130201101 TEEEZR looper holder 1
27 (30221018 il joint screw 1
28 (30213050 =R POk threadguide 1
29 |S10007 7129 125TM4x 4 screw 1
30 (30217003 257566 T looper 1
31 30228004 252047 TSRS R [washer 2
32 130203007 252052 BHEE bushing 1
33 |S10013 1257 screw 2
34 |30203044  |252049-91 [:BFFAiE bushing 1
35 1001021 231011 OfYfE12.2%2.4 o ring 1
36 30228002 252055 THEIEREH washer 1
37 130202006 252048 h-lay shaft 1
38 |S05046 185TM3.5%x10.5 screw 1
39 |S01006 1257 screw 1
40 |30226017 S R pin 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Malghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




J\. IPEtER{E/Feed mechanism

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma1c7:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



J\. IPEtER{E/Feed mechanism

FS H= SEHS 25 Description HE
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No

1 13121000100 (252607-92 |i=7R{m e eccentric 1
2 [S10006 4539 12ETM5 %6 screw 2
3 [B07007 204084 HE22x26%10 needle bearing 1
4 130224001 240236 HE28x24%13 needle bearing 1
5 130229001 240234 <& ring 1
6 (30229002 240237 <& ring 1
7 131205001 252608 EM rod 1
8 131204001 252609-92 |mHtR crank 1
9 [S05005 4531 125TM5x12 screw 1
10 (30228007 240055 BH washer 1
11 |S02016 7041 125TM3x3.2 screw 1
12 130205005 252612 fRCIERF rod 1
13 130205007 252614 EHEEGHAT link 1
14 130205006 202176 T link 1
15 [S10007 4537 125TM4x 4 screw 2
16 130226007 252613 ETEE pin 2
17 120123021 202176 JK795;H%% oil wick 1
18 130226008 252616 H AR pin 1
19 130204006 252617 HHFR crank 1
20 |S10029 7142 125TM6 %5 screw 2
21 (30204007 252618-91 |{ETHEHE link 1
22 |S10029 2547 125TM6 %5 screw 2
23 30202008  |252622  |EHEEETSRNR quide 1
24 |S10006 4539 125TM5 %6 screw 1
25 |30227005 |252620  |nzE spring 1
26 (302S30001 7131 25T screw 1
27 (30202009 252621 FHEETE " shaft 1
28 (001022 240017 OEUFIRZEIE6.9% 1.5 |oring 1
29 (30212013 252523 FET™HR lever 1
30 |S01011 #25TM5% 10 screw 1
31 31011007 252624-VB |ZIEHR indication plate 1
32 |S02004 4537 1RETM4x8 screw 1
33 (30202010 252625 FHEEETS 4 screw 1
34 [HO5012 201629 HE4 ring 1
35 |HO5006 200983 5 ring 1
36 [001023 240251 ORI IZEIB5% 1.5 |0 ring 1
37 [S09015 4550 125TM4 %10 screw 1
38 30209006 iR block 1
39 |P03011 BMEES3x12 pin 1
40 (302516001 [252660 PHIEETHIRRE |nut 1
41 |S10007 4543 125TM4 x4 screw 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Malc8:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




Fu. EHERE/Need mechanism

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Malghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Fu. EHERE/Need mechanism

FS H= SEMHS 2 Description HE
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number

1 |S10013 7152 125TM6x6 screw 1
2 (30204008 [252628  |EtEARR quide (right) 1
3 [B07008 210238 HHAKI* 12x13 needle bearing 1
4 (30209008 252632 BFER block 1
5 (30206004 0904 EmALE feed dog stand 1
6 (301511024 1257 screw 1
7 (30206003 0903 EMFE differential braces 1
8 (207511007 1257 screw 1
9 [S01002 7017 125TM4%6.5 screw 2
10 [30209050 0950 Z o AR differential crank 1
11 [{S05048 S7028 125TM4x10 screw 1
12 (30203013 252637 ENINEFFERE bushing 1
13 (30228008 240039 EDNNETHIERE washer 1
14 (LO1004 7056 1EM5%x0.5%x13 screw 1
15 [30209080 0980 BF/INELR slider 1
16 (30212099 252629 TFERIER guide (left) 1
17 (30226032 0932 LI pin 1
18 20123021 HE screw 1
19 (30202036 0936 AT crankshaft 1
20 [S10029 1257 screw 2
21 130208001 Pt collar 2
22 120123021 JHZk oil wick 1
23 |S10026 125TM3 %3G 0) collar 1
24 130205081 0981 E o HRIERT link 1
25 [S05003 4531 125TM5% 10 screw 1
26 130204077 0977 Z R link 1
27 (30203041  [0941 wE bushing 1
28 302509010 (0910 125TM4 %18 screw 1
29 [S05003 4531 125TM5% 10 screw 1
30 [30204321 1026 EIENER link 1
31 (302517005 |0905 R7NAITSKIRET screw 1
32 (30228020 1045 HER A washer 1
33 (30204322 1027 EoNENEERESE  |pin 1
34 (30205008 252636 ZR/INERF link 1
35 (30123014 202175 HZ oil wick 1
36 (30126009 210766 KLET pin 1
37 120123021 HE screw 1
38 (30226040 0940 ErDrREeE pin 1
39 (20123021 202176 JK795;/4 oil wick 1
40 |S10029 1257 screw 1
41 30208026 EriEE collar 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mazghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




42 130202035 0935 Z i crankshaft 1
43 130223009 HFLERS sponge 6
44 |S01011 125TM5x10 screw 1
45 [N01004 12M5 nut 1

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Mazclzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+. [EHER(4/Presser form assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma2c2:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+. [EHER(4/Presser form assemblies

Fs H= sEHS . Description =

No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 310530002 [253000-91 |J@MEtEHF adjusting bar 1
2 |301S16005 (253003 R ERE nut 1
3 (30227008 240252 BEZE spring 1
4 (3010901700 |253005-91 |Sthesmer guide 1
5 1S11025 7025 125TM4 %20 screw 2
6 [301S20007 |5386 9257 screw 2
7 |30112016  |206157 JERPELSLIEER link 1
8 (301511009 125TM4x12 screw 1
9 (30104017 206139 JERIELL presser bar clamp 1
10 (30227009 240253 TR/ \seaEE spring 1
11 [30122023 Sa R oil guard. 1
12 001006 240095 OZfYfE8.5%1.8 oring 1
13 30202017 240095 B3 presser shaft 1
14 |3100201000 RS F adjusting bar assembly 1
15 13010206400 |253010 R HHERTRLEL shaft 1
16 (30122023 Ya R oil guard. 1
17 [30127009 [253010  |famEt4eE spring 1
18 30108005 [206156 HE ring 1
19 (301512001 |5084 9257 screw 2
20 (30104019 (206149 YRR S RRR bell crank(upper) 1
21 [301s11011 |5187 YaEARIZET screw 1
22 (30212018 253011 A ERIRIERER link 1
23 (301520008 |[5184 EERARARET screw 1
24 1301512001 |5084 9257 screw 1
25 130108006 192024 B ring 1
26 |301S20008 |5184 ERARARET screw 1
27 1301S20013 |002022-4 B EREHRI E EHRET screw 1
28 (30104020 206148 R ERIF AR bell crank(lower) 1
29 (31002006 BERFH shaft 1
30 (131412003 [ERMRTF lever 1
31 [SO01011 4531 125TM5% 10 screw 1
32 |S01006 125TM3x4.5 screw 1
33 (30119020 LHE|T] cutter 1
34 (30112017 =P E finger guard 1
35 |S01005 125TM4 %10 screw 2
36 [NO1004 12EM5 nut 1
37 (31012110 ERIBRAIAR link 1
38 [sS01016 FHEREIIEETM5 %17 [screw 1
39 (31031004 pas chain 1
40 |[S01002 125TM4x6.5 screw 2
41 [31012062 HESRIYIR guide 1

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Mazc?fhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



42 131009008 BB erection column 1

43 [(S05004 2ET M5x 14 screw 1

44 (207S11007 185TM4x7.5 screw 1

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Mazéhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+—. IB5tEP4/Needle feeding assemblies

T
@4

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Mazghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+—. IB5tEP4/Needle feeding assemblies

2= B EERE . Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (30110007 254501A 1 eccentric assembly 1
2 [S10002 4514 I2ETM5 %5 screw 2
3 |400059 254511 BEHEM connection 1
4 130104024 254503 IEEHZERN IR crank 1
5 1S05002 4534 125TM6x0.75%15.2 screw 1
6 |[30126006 254504 IREHENHIREITEE screw 1
7 30128032  |240062 Z R ES.5 washer 1
8 [NO01004 4805 1REFM5 nut 1
9 (30102024 254519 EEMH shaft 1
10 |30128015  |206180 EENETEE washer 1
11 [HO05004 306671 HEn2 ring 1
12 (30105013 254506B IREHEET crank 1
13 [S10029 4547 1BETM6x0.75%5 screw 2
14 [30126005 254507 IREHENE block 1
15 (30202018 254518 IEEHERNZR crankshaft 1
16 (20123021 202176 JK795;/4% oil wick 1
17 (001008 233020 OEUFIR=ZEIE9x1.8 |0 ring 1
18 (30208010 EE collar 1
19 |S10026 HEERET screw 2
20 (30104022 254516 IEETZR lever assembly 1
21 |S01005 7020 125TM4 %10 screw 1
22 |S01017 7022 125TM4x 14 screw 1
23 |30117005 257565 B4t spreader 1
24 (30128018 IREHENHERE10  |washer 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mazghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+=. #A%EB4/Thread loosing assemblies (one)

A
s NN

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma2c7:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+=. #A%EB4/Thread loosing assemblies (one)

Fs H= SEHS 25 Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 3101300800 FeLees tension 1
2 31013014 N5 Loose thread stand 1
3 131104001 NS A block 1
4 207511007 125TM4x 7.5 screw 2
5 1207511007 125TM4x7.5 screw 2
6 31013022 See8id Loose line board 1
7 [S04020 1257 screw 1
8 131003005 WE Nut 1
9 131013007 SHEMR Loose line board 1
10 {30127010 BETIRE reset spring 1
11 |30113007 —FLigEIR thread guide 5
12 131013008 LINSZ Loose line board 1
13 (30103041 BHE spacer 5
12 [3071300800 AT A s
15 (3011300900 EZAN () tension spring assembly 1
16 [3011301600 LA (5) o 1
17 |301S30010 BT screw stud 1
18 30128016 o251 tension disc 2
19 120623008 NSRS felt 1
20 20111005 AIELE RS cup 1
21 30127011 BEE (58) spring(heavy) 3
22 30111006 BELEEhE ratchet 1
23 |30111059 BEIRE nut 1
24 (30127012 EES (F) spring(medium) 1
25 (30127013 TEEE (55) spring(light) 1
26 207511007 15T M4 x7.5 screw 4
27 (30126007 N HIRE( T screw 2
28 |S05005 1R5TM5x12 screw 1
29 (30104026 NS ] crank 1
30 (W01010 A washer 1
31 (131412004 EEAENR thread 1
32 (301520030 TEARET screw 1
33 (423520004 HRET screw 1
34 (3010403100 NS AR IZE 44 crank 1
35 (131404002 NEZ AR crank 1
36 [31026003 L3 VeS| shaft pin 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mazc8:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




=. 3284/ Thread loosing assemblies

T s RIZRAE AR BT IS F s DA
From the library of Superior Sewing Mazc%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



=. i3%&R4/Thread loosing assemblies

Fs H= SEMHS 2 Description HE
No. | Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |S01004 7019 125TM4x7.8 screw 5
2 [31013006  [253505A  |[Kid%iR thread take-up 1
3 |S05004 4501 125TM5x 14 screw 1
4 |w02001 303067 BB washer 1
5 30101018 253504 JOES572 lever 1
6 20622019 S plug 1
7 |301S12001 |5084 HHAREZET screw 2
8 (30108008  [240201 R fing 1
9 (30128008 1ELREM A washer 1
10 31002001 253503 T EeRES (FP4) shaft 1
11 (30128019 204107 PheeimEnmE4.5 washer 1
12 [{W02002 201252 M4 washer 1
13 [S05048 4527 125TM4x 10 screw 1
14 [S01027 7009 125TM3x6 screw 1
15 31013017 253507 FHT=FLg% thread guide 1
16 {131412002 PE=E thread support 1
17 |S01027.... 1257 screw 2
18 30128034 PR EE3.5 washer 2
19 131213001 TStk thread guide 1
20 [206S30016 [7170 12T screw 2
21 |S01004 7018 125TM4x7.8 screw 4
22 131012045 UBYSLR R thread tension brackeat 1
23 130112032 253547 IRET RIS thread guide 1
24 131012046 253548 1=t S5 thread guide 1
25 (31012018 KSR thread guide 1
26 30112029  [253514 IREHd % thread guide 1
27 131013011 253515 JOE57d thread guide 1
28 13101204600 IR BRI 214 thread guide 1
29 |S10001 4535 25T M3 x4 screw 3
30 (30113012 253545 L RPUES TS holder 1
31 (30113013 234521 JOE57as thread guide 3
32 30112027  |253544 RS EIELSE thread guide 1
33 |WO01001 303448 MARER washer 3
34 |S01006 7009 125TM3x4.5 screw 2
35 302516005 VAR adjusting nut 1
36 |301S30055 EERET adjusting screw 1
37 12927012 137109 JetkE spring 1
38 (12928036 137108 S 253 thread retainer 2
39 (10128001 NS AR sticker 1
37 12927012 137109 FE spring 1
38 (12928036 137108 22321 thread retainer 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mé“))ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




[ 39 [10128001 (AT sticker [ 1 ]

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma?’clzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+M. $T4%O4CERMY/Cam assesblies

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma?’czzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+M. $T4%O4CERMY/Cam assesblies

FS s sSEHS . Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |S04004 125TM4x 15 screw 1
2 [30227016 1516 LIV reset spring 1
3 30208020 1520 FTEBRISRE Fight line retaining ring 1
4 130212068 1568 FIEBRB bracket 1
5 (30313019 Pl oid s thread guide (left) 1
6 (30123022 FEiR Wool top 1
7 |S01006 7009 125TM3x4.5 screw 3
8 |[30212084 |[1584 TR thread guide 1
9 (30313020 ikl thread guide (right) 1
10 |310S20007 9257 screw 1
11 31027002 PR AENE reset spring 1
12 (31012037 FTERRIRTF fight line wrench 1
13 130208022 1522 FI 2RI stop 1
14 131012036 FTERER BN layer 1
15 1S01002 7017 125TM4 % 6.5 screw 2
16 30213024 167079 FARd % thread guide 1
17 110128001 NEEEET R A sticker 1
18 12928036 137108 INRE R thread retainer 2
19 112927012 211388 SR spring 1
20 [301S30055 EEIRET adjusting screw 1
21 ,')J T BRAEZRE adjusting nut 1
22 31012034 FIe o lnE cover 1
23 [S01002 125TM4 x4 screw 2
24 13121300100 1B (9MB)  |looper thread take-up 1
25 [S10007 1R5TM4 x4 screw 2
26 131008010 HEAE collar 1
27 |S10007 1R5TM4 x4 screw 1
28 |B04042 PRI 0TI hearing 1
29 |[S10007 125TM4 x4 screw 1
30 |31002012 MEH shaft 1
31 |S10029 4547 125TM6x0.75x5 screw 2
32 (30235027 e N s time belt 1
33 [S10029 4547 12ETM6%0.75% 5 screw 1
34 (30203038 O SR bushing 1
35 (30224004 TR (6902-ZNR) [bearing 1
36 131022011 M EETSHRER felt 1
37 (303603 FIE T RE R cover 1
38 [S01005 7017 125TM4x10 screw 4
39 (30235045 4547 NS timing belt 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mé“))c?fhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+A. ;3;8&4/Lubricatrion assemblies

T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma‘%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+3A. ji#@iBER4%/Lubricatrion assemblies

FS H= sEMH4S Zm Description s
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 12921002 D3IxO5HE tube 1
2 (30221003  [255003 e oil pipe 1
3 130123010 240136 SHES felt 1
4 |S10002 4514 125 M5x5 screw 1
5 (3012101500 [255007-91 |[BHHE oil distributor 1
6 30112039 255006 EhE oil guard 1
7 [NO1001 4821 125 M4 nut 1
8 |[S01002 7017 125 M4x6.5 screw 2
9 (20429001 202199 HERE clamp 2
10 20429001 202199 HERE clamp 1
11 112921002 240006 O3xP5HE screw 1
12 112921005 240134 D4x D6HE tube 1
13 |S01002 7018 125TM4 % 6.5 screw 1
14 130112039 255006 EhE oil guard 1
15 (3102100100 [255094-91 |[ihesAu oil splash pipe 1
16 |301S30013 |200152 HRET screw 2
17 130136001 THEESL joint 2
18 (30136006 1609 ek pipe 1
19 120429001 202199 HEKE clamp 1
20 [30129006  |202199 HERE (KX) clamp 3
21 (30122013 PAxO6HE screw 1
22 (30121021 205113A HED5xP7 tube 1
23 (12921002 O3IxP5HE screw 1
24 (301S30013 [200152 THRET screw 2
25 (20429001 202199 HERE clamp 2
26 (20122033 BEH washer 6
27 |30136005  [255123 ke L joint 1
28 (12921002 O3IxP5HE tube 1
29 207513007 1257 screw 1
30 (wo01001 BEH sticker 1
31 30227040 [EER screw 1
32 [30223022 HEEELHES felt 1
33 |31027005 Bl RE back felt circlip 1
34 3102300100 EHTREIEES AN The needle bar back felt 1
35 112921002 O3xO5HE screw 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Még)ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+75. HRERME/0il pump assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma?’ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+75. HRERME/0il pump assemblies

Fe BE EEHES . Description =

No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (30201029 225041 HE2 oil reservoir 1
2 120528014 202287A BE washer 1
3 |301S11015 [5138B HEHARET screw 1
4 |S05007 4504 125T M8x20 screw 4
5 130222014 255042 R ETIE oring 1
6 3022000300 |1722 SR oil pump assy 1
7 130102044 255024 HZREH shaft 1
8 130120030 1730 FEie rotor 2
9 130120030 1730 FEie rotor 1
10 (30120031 255027 MENES rotor 3
11 130120008 255028 HRE cover 1
12 1301520011 7105 HRIZET screw 2
13 1302513002 |1713 THIRIZET screw 2
14 130125003 255019 HARIRE worm wheel 1
15 [S10002 4514 #25T M5x5 screw 2
16 30120002 W17-4 THZREEHR oil pump fixed plate 1
17 (30220002 [1714 SHERIK () pump body 1
18 30120009  [1719 HRR () pump body 1
19 30120003  [1720 HERE (F) pump body 1
20 [S05004 4534 1825 M5x12 screw 2
21 [301S30014 (205111 THRET joint screw 3
22 (20136004 206233 e HEE oil filter 1
23 [201S30030 (210200 L) screw 1
24 (001010 206431 OZYEE38.7x3.55 O ring 1
25 (300140 210201-PD |jEiHEss= cover 1
26 (30131004 9A3002 RriBA filter seal 1
27 (207511008 |[7021 125TM4 %12 screw 3

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mé“))ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




++t. EHSEFERY/Silicon oil delice assemblies

1

e R R AR B N A B S A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma‘;’éhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+t. EhESEEEZRH/Silicon oil delice assemblies

FS s SEHS = Description =
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 130111070 FiEERE silicone oil reservoir(upper) 1
2 130112040 207067-PD |LHEHEE cap 1
3 P03008 206781 fH 2x6 pin 2
4 1S16002 7009 EIMRET ST3.5%8 screw 2
5 130123011 207068 TE R felt 1
6 (30201075 1075 THEHE silicone oil box 1
7 |207511007 [7019 25T M4x7.5 screw 3
8 (30201014 255107 EEZR needle cooler(lower) 1
9 (30223005 240247 TEHR felt 1
10 (30126009 210766 H pin 1
11 112921002 240246 ERHE tube 1
12 120123021 202175 JK8568;Hz% oil wick 1
13 [30212666 2666 RSN silicone oil box baffle 1
14 130222028 2028 TEHEES silicone oil box cover 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mg’ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+/\. $HUBEERHEHEME/Gauge set specific parts

| ﬁ (4) 6)
é;'z&g%if

T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma48hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



+/\. §HIBERHER4/Gauge set specific parts

FS | 284 SEHS - Description =
Ref.N Part No |Ref.Part.No Number

1 130134001 3565t needle holder 1
30134002 3645t needle holder 1

2 |S10026 4554 125TM3X3 screw 4
3 130112025 234561 SRR thread guide 1
4 130112026 253593 RS 75 tension disc 1
5 (30127014 253517 TEEE spring 1
6 301520009 |OWO09070-2 |JE485T screw 1
7 130112033 253511 M/ NI 2 thread guide 1
8 (302517001 $ZET(HO) screw 1
9 (30111010 |1170-3 BRI EELRET screw 1
10 3021601000 ER)(01GB) presser foot assy(01GB) 1
30116005 JER1(02BB*356) presser foot assy(02BB*356) 1
30116006 JERI(02BB*364) presser foot assy(02BB*364) 1

11 {302S517001 IZET(HO) screw 1
12 130115067 356%t1R(01GB) needle plate(01GB*356) 1
30115068 364%t1R(01GB) needle plate(01GB*364) 1
30115006 356%t1R(02BB) needle plate(02BB*356) 1
30115007 364%t1R(02BB) needle plate(02BB*364) 1

13 130214001 EmF(01GB) main feed dog(01GB) 1
14 130214002 ZE&F(01GB) diff feed dog(01GB) 1
15 (3021400100 EFENF4E(H(01GB) |main feed dog and diff feed dog(01 1
30214008 =M (02BB) main feed dog(02BB) 1
30214009 Z&7(02BB) diff feed dog(02BB) 1

16 [S01011 125TM5x10 screw 1
17 (31012083 4£6WR(02BBEM) sewing block 1
18 [S04021 125TM4 x4 screw 1
19 131012082 BISEEEEHHER (02B|front cover joint 1
20 (3011206800 )2 A= Faucet assembly 1
21 [S01011 125TM5x10 screw 1
22 130112063 JeSLBREy Head pad 1
23 131012085 JLBR Leading frame 1
24 [S04021 125TM4 x4 screw 1
25 (31012086 BISEEHEINR Front baffle 1
26 |S01027 185TM3x4.5 screw 2
27 1303929 BISE R TR mounting seat 1
28 (31012087 SERHER Slit baffle 1
29 [S04021 125TM4 x4 screw 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mélclzhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




+h. HiEER{4/Electronic control assemblies

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma4c2:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



th.

H3i=ZB(4/Electronic control assemblies

F= H= SEHS 280 Description =
No Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (3103300200 HRsE(FAREEH Photoelectric servo motor 1
2 (3123000100 Ea plug 1
3 |20131063 2Rk washer 1
4 |S05068 1257 screw 4
5 (930000071 JK-MK5-DFE (%) 1
6 (310517001 1257 screw 2
7 13103000300 LEDYT LED light 1
8 |S05068 182%5T M5x20 screw 4
9 207511007 B2ETM4x7.5 screw 2
10 [WO01001 BH washer 2
11 20711212 %3 clip 2
12 {S05190 7 FFEELIRET screw 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mélc?fhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com

+. EHettER{t/After cam assemblies




—1+A. EHEieER(4/After cam assemblies

F= H= SEHS o Description =
No Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 31175 [ERIZE finger screw 1
2 1305516006 12EM20 nut 1
3 1305530006 TATIRET screw 1
4 |S05031 125TM6x 20 screw 2
5 305511014 1257 screw 1
6 3051205100 TR plate 1
7 30226050 HHFRERET pin 1
8 (305520013 1257 screw 1
9 (30528012 Mtz washer 1
10 [NO1001 1265 nut 1
11 130526023 H pin 1
12 130503031 BE sleeve 1
13 130527011 SHEE spring 1
14 [S01018 125TM4X20 screw 1
15 130502022 i shaft 1
16 |NO1001 128M4 nut 1
17 [S05031 1R5TM6x%20 screw 1
18 130212102 =R plate 1
19 130212104 AR plate 1
20 |[HO5010 HE12 ring 1
21 |L02012 IZ2FEM5%x12 screw 2
22 (30526020 H pin 1
23 (30201100 [EEER roller frame 1
24 |S05031 125TM6 %20 screw 1
25 [S09008 IRETM5 x5 screw 3
26 [S01065 I1RETM5%6 screw 4
27 (30512054 iR plate 1
28 305511012 1257 screw 1
29 ([HO5011 HE9 ring 1
30 (w01026 24 washer 1
31 31003010 WE (£) sleeve 1
32 |305511002 1257 screw 3
33 |30512057 EHR plate 1
34 130503063 HEE bushing 2
35 [B07048 REHHIEK26%x20x16  [needle bearing 2
36 30202101 i shaft 1
37 (30203103 WRE sleeve 1
38 (30225103 54 gear wheel 1
39 207513007 1257 screw 3
40 (30202100 URY4H U shaft 1
41 (30225101 545 gear wheel 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mélghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




42 1S10027 125TM5X5 screw 2
43 |S01060 125TM6x10 screw 2
44 130226004 H pin 2
45 (30512055 IRERE stamping Tiebi 1
46 305511002 9257 screw 3
47 (30512056 LIS butterfly spring 1
48 31003011 WE (A) sleeve 1
49 30503036 B®E sleeve 1
50 (wW01010 SFEE 8 washer 1
51 |NO1008 LESVE] nut 2
52 (305520012 9257 screw 1
53 (30212103 ERER plate 1
54 (3050501700 TR connecting rod assembly 1
55 30505018 =T connecting rod 1
56 |305530007 BRERIRIRET screw 1
57 130505019 T connecting rod 1
58 (305516008 IREM6 nut 1
59 130505020 T connecting rod 1
60 (305520014 1257 screw 1
61 (30503034 HE sleeve 1
62 |[W01004 SRS washer 1
63 (30504015 A link 1
64 (305530009 1257 screw 1
65 |B07011 REHMFEK8x11x10 needle bearing 1
66 |(W01004 S S washer 1
67 |[NO1004 1REM5 nut 1
68 (30208001 ik rod 1
69 ([S10029 125TM6%0.75%5 screw 1
70 [S05037 125TM6x 15 screw 1
71 (302520014 1257 screw 2
72 [S01065 1RETM5 %6 screw 1
73 [31012114 [EHEECIRENIR plate 1
74 (31012115 RItR plate 1
75 (31012116 [EHEECHINR plate 1
76 1310520015 HHARETM8 screw 1
77 [30226004 T pin 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mélghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—1—. [GHERCERER(E/After fight cam assemblies

T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma4c7:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—175. [GHERCERER(E/ After fight cam assemblies

F= H= SEHS Z0 Description =
No Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 |207S13004 125TM6 % 35 screw 4
2 [30522069 S plug 1
3 (301175 BEER) rear cover 1
4 (30212023 RS oil guard 1
5 |P03002 s R pin 2
6 (30522070 EEZHE o ring 1
7 [20122021 e} plug 1
8 20103047 EHAERR) sleeve 2
9 (30502045 HEZCHH shaft 1
10 (30508001 B ring 1
11 [30128015 B washer 1
12 |H03006 10 ring 1
13 |30522019 NiES) plug 1
14 |NO1004 1REFM5 nut 1
15 [S10029 185TM6x0.75%5 screw 6
16 |WO01004 BE washer 1
17 130504035 HH#A crank 1
18 130126006 B pin 1
19 30503060 WE sleeve 1
20 (3050502600 TR connecting rod assembly 1
21 30224001 iREHHHA28%24%x13  |needle bearing 1
22 130505025 T connecting rod 1
23 (30503061 ETHE sleeve 1
24 |S12003 125TM6x0.75%7 screw 2

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing Mélghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—1+=. Z52ERM4/Thread Apool Assemblies

Vi mURIZRAEAR BT I A F B DA s 244
From the library of Superior Sewing Mélc%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—1+=. Z52ERM4/Thread Apool Assemblies

Fs REHS SEHS o Description =
Ref.N Part No |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (20131019 HEhE Rod cap 1
2 [21131008 = Upper thread column 1
3 (21131009 SR (78) Thread spool tray bracket 1
4 120131011 SR Thread guide hook 1
5 1201516006 SINZR Thread guide hook nut 4
6 201512008 SEINEET Screw 4
7 |20131018 OE5ZIN Thread guide hook 5
8 (201516004 123 Nut 9
9 (21131010 SEEREIER Clamp plate 1
10 (20131021 PELRIZET Screw 3
11 20131022 PELRIZET Screw 1
12 (20131011 St Thread guide bar 1
13 (21131013 SEEREIER Clamp plate 1
14 (20131036 57 Thread guide 2
15 (21131014 E Bushing 1
16 [NO1030 E=gn Nut 2
17 |S04050 12T M5x19 screw 2
18 (21131018 T Lower thread cloumn 1
19 20131006 LT Spool pin 5
20 [21131015 SZEENE Spool Cushion 5
21 (20131010 L5k Spool tray cushing 5
22 (21131018 T Upper thread column 1
23 (20128018 S HE Washer 5
24 20122049 BEREE Plate dog link washer 2
25 20128025 TERE Lower Washer 2
26 (201516005 TEEEIRE Nut 1
27 21131012 SER (K) screw 2
28 (2113100500 C4-2340%2R4B {4 (Fa%%) [thread stand component 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing MaSghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—+=. 35ACH]JIEF{4/35ACFT device

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma5c1:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—+=. 35ACH]JIEF{4/35ACFT device

mS S SEHS am Description .
No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 30202043 AHAEH shaft 1
2 (30204011 255552 A crank 1
3 [S10013 125 M6x6 screw 2
4 1302512001 7057 7 FRIRET screw 1
5 130228008 BHE washer 1
6 30203027 179160-05 |4t bushing 1
7 1302502001 255553 125 nut 1
8 30204012 255554 AR crank 1
9 |S10013 125 M6x6 screw 1
10 (30226016 240008 e key 1
11 {400080 252557A B link 1
12 130223005 202174 HLL oil wick 1
13 120123021 202175 HZL oil wick 1
14 130201044 255077 THZZR latch 1
15 (205530008 ETITRIRET screw 1
16 (30202023 255555 SEIERIL: shaft 1
17 30708003 230030 EHE washer 1
18 130227012 255548 SEREE spring 1
19 (302501001 255546 1253 nut 1
20 (300704 255549-9P | FJJZEREE lower knife holder 1
21 [S05004 25T M5x14 screw 2
22 1302513001 1257 M5x10 screw 1
23 |30222015 255557 SHEY oil seal 1
24 (30201046 255564-91 | LJJZR upper knife stand 1
25 [S01011 12ET M5x12 screw 1
26 130219001 257574 7 upper knife 1
27 |S01027 125TM3 screw 1
28 130201047 255560 TR lower knife stand 1
29 |S11015 125T M4x16 screw 1
30 30219002 204161A 7 lower knife 1
31 (30201048 255558-91 | FJIEMR lower knife clamp 1
32 |101S11008 RS EHARET screw 1
33 (31001020 TREE O waste chute top 1
34 |S01006 1257 M3 screw 2
35 (3021101000 [255567-91 [HERlE«AM suction pipe 1
36 30211005 608005 EETw hose band 1
37 130212059 255562 iR latch 1
38 [S01002 125 M4 x6 screw 2
39 1302509001 601115 EERIRET screw 1
40 130226004 5 4x16 pin 2
41 (30203028 e sleeve 1

TE: R SRR AR I A F B DA S 2 A

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma5c2:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




42 (30203029 AiHE sleeve 1

43 130226021 HF pin 1

44 1S10007 125TM4 x4 screw 1

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing MaSc%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—+P. 35ACEF4/35ACFT device

K4-35ACERH

M (Wide) Pl (Narrow)

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma“r)éhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—+P. 35ACEF4/35ACFT device

Fs s SEHS o Description e

No. Parts No. |Ref.Part.No Number
1 1304347 BUS4EREM (B52)  |front cover assy 1
2 (31001022 RIEEE front cover 1
3 (30201016 it hinge 1
4 1301520002 BIEAE S REIRET screw 1
5 (30128002 SHEH washer 2
6 (31026006 H pin 1
7 |S10005 125TM3x3 screw 2
8 1207511016 125TM4 %16 screw 2
9 130214017 EZhF (35AQ) diff feed dog 1
10 (30214016 XS (35AC) main feed dog 1
11 [30212155 iHENRAE (35AC) fabric guide 1
12 |30212052 iHEIIREE (35AC) fabric guide 1
13 30216005 JEHI356 presser foot assy 1

30216008 [ER364 presser foot assy 1
14 31015001 £1%356 needle plate 1

31015002 £1R364 needle plate 1
15 31012100 BINIR spring washer 1
16 310511002 SERIRIZET screw 2
17 (304348 EaER (B cover piate 1
18 |310S11003 EETIZET screw 2
19 131012092 EEiR (35AQ) colth plate 1
20 (31004031 2R (35ACQ) needle plate holder 1
21 130201020 GERL AR hemming guide (right) 1
22 130201019 Rl AR hemming guide (left) 1

TE: R SRR AR I A F B DA S 2 A

From the library of Superior Sewing Ma“r)éhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—+A. [i/Accessories assemblies

T R A AR I A B DA S 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma‘%hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—+F. Mi4d/Accessories assemblies

F= s SEHS 2 Description =
Ref.N Part No |Ref.Part.No Number
1 (20131037 HEE (K) oil container 1
2 120131038 INHEE (K0%) oiler 1
3 |20131039 R oil funnel 1
4 1131212004 BUtEENSES machine table 1
5 [20131051 B tweezers 1
6 (30131007 A7@IRFE (1.5mm) |allen key driver/1.5mm 1
7 |20131046 A7 BIRFE (2mm) allen key driver/2mm 1
8 (30131010 A7 @IRFE (2.5mm) |allen key driver/2.5mm 1
9 (30131012 A7 BIRFE (3mm) allen key driver/3mm 1
10 (20131047 A7 BIRFE (4mm) allen key driver/4mm 1
11 [20131056 A7 BIRFE (5mm) allen key driver/5mm 1
12 (30131026 A7 BIRFE (6mm) allen key driverémm 1
13 |20731047 12427) (K) screwdriver(large) 1
14 110131004 18277 (/) screwdriver(small) 1
15 [S10005 1R2%] M3x3 screw 3
16 |20131044 W7AIRFE (1.5mmE#]allen key driver/1.5mm 1
17 (30131018 4%5% (3EELIX. DIEZH) |chain 1
18 10131005 k= dust cover 1
19 130117001 HET needle 4
20 (20136001 Pioblasicr filter element 1
21 (30131005 ®F (6mm-7mm) wrench/(7mm-9mm) 1
22 130131006 ®"F (8mm-10mm) |wrench/(8mm-10mm) 1
23 3103000500 Bk st dl Special Part 1
24 |S01060 1257 M6x10 screw 4
25 131012054 EalR () machine table(left) 1
26 (30201020 SRR fabric guide(left) 1
27 130201019 aEpRlaEbR fabric guide(right) 1
28 [S01009 185TM3x7.5 screw 2
29 [1312NS11001 FrEFEEE L HEMRE] screw 2
30 |3120100700 08ACHTILEsEH Broder Kit 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing MaSg:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




—+75. &tREb{E/Bedplate assemblies

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma“r)éhine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



—+75. &tREb{E/Bedplate assemblies

Fs rEHS SEHS Z60 Description =

Ref.N Part No [Ref.Part.No Number
1 120131028 R TEESL Oil pan screw fixing head 4
2 (30122029 R IRRE Oil pan damping pad 4
3 |301S30018 SHEIEIRIRET Oil pan bracket screw 4
4 130112198 HEEE Oil pan tray 2
5 13122200 PRBIGIRE Pubber sleeve of anti vibratic 8
6 (20131027 FERREET screw 4
7 120131029 KEE Washer 4
8 (30112041 SRR Chain baffie 2
9 (13103800 PHiRENIE Anti vibration pad steel sleev 4
10 |[S01011 IB£TM5x 10 screw 4
11 |\ Btk Bedplate 1

TE: s RIZRAE AR BT I A F B LS s 24

From the library of Superior Sewing MaSghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




BRE- e SEIE S A

1B FEALENE;

2RI T, XIEEIRE MRS,

3ERRINSERAREEE;

ARG, EEAE. EM. $HR. X, B IEREIEER, RIZEPXRIARNR;
5. BTN B TAEARAT R K AR ;

6.EFABE DN, BEADRTLEILEEIHT,

7 ENRMEEEERR, EiEEERINRNIRIEEGS IR LR RS,

8 F IR BFRR I THaeE

IBX T AFENSBENEE. g, TEVOREREBE IRAAREHT,

10 —RRAMMHERFFREARIT;

1 RS HMEEN AR SKRARSEIES T,

12 824\ (EFBERRIRIEREE

BATIERRSEE, Nttt RNNERE SIS FRIRRRINIMETER;

14 BBREL M AR,
15. TIVFP4EN. B4 ITEISERIRIASMRERER.
MRER:

1R R AR RN B R ERE S MR E R T AL B,

2 BEERTERAKTRIR, F AT,

3IEERIAPERNBERME MER, BEKRIERSD, BORFINFE.

ANBIRERBDEANBER AN HEASBNE TR, BETFTAREREMHMENAELS, HFEBITE,

Notes for safe use of industrial sewing machines:

1. Basic measures must be observed.

2. Pass the specialized training and master sewing machine equipment performance.

3. All safety devices should be checked before use.

4. When installing needle, and changing needle, presser foot, plate, feed dog , bent needle, hook or repairing, the power supply should be
turned off immediately.

5. Power should be turned off when leaving the sewing machine or workplace.

6. When using the clutch motor, please wait until the motor stops completely.

7. The machine oil and other liquids used in sewing machines and ancillary devices should be cleaned immediately when they are put into
eyes or touch skin.

8. Do not touch the parts or devices when the machine is powered by hand.

9. The repair, renovation and adjustment of the main mechanisms of the relevant industrial sewing machines and overseers shall be carried
out by specialized technicians.

10. General maintenance is carried out by specially-assigned persons.

11. Electrical repairs should be performed under the supervision and direction of the electrical technician.

12. The machine should be cleaned regularly during operation.

13. In order to operate normally and safely, ground lines should be installed, and they should be used in an environment free from strong
noise sources such as high frequency welding machine.

14. Power plug should be installed by specially-assigned person.

15. Industrial lockstitch sewing machine and overlock sewing machine can not be used except the designated use.

Environmental requirements:

1. Please dispose the waste oil and other waste products properly according to local environmental protection requirements.

2. Please turn off the power after use to reduce power consumption.

3. Please use under the voltage and environment required in the manual to extend the service life of the product and reduce waste
generation.

4. Do not treat the machine and its accessories as ordinary household garbage after being scrapped. Please comply with local laws
governing the disposal of the equipment and its accessories and support recycling operations.

\EBiE(Address of Company):

FEHFTESMNHH IR =FRERIERR1008S

NO.1008,DONGHAI AVENUE EAST,JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG
B4R (Zip Code): 318000

ERHEZB(Domestic Trade Department):

EBIR(TEL): 0086-0576-88177780 88177789

{EEL(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

E£REB(International Trade Department):

FBIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177767 88177782

fR$3#¢k: 400-8890100

http://www.chinabruce.cn

BEHNEEN, BARBITEN, LAk,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised. Please set sample as standard 2020F6 iR

e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma?ghine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



e RN BT I A Y B A st 2 A
From the library of Superior Sewing Ma6c1:hine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com





